No sum of money was allocated for LRC per se, as we are absorbing all costs until end of June. 

For now, you are couched under SCJS. 

I hope the attached doc suffices for now ''. 

A summary of the SCJS Project's expenditure for the LRC is attached as appendix 7.1. 

5.2 Expenditures under MOLA 

During the reporting period, a total of four million, five hundred and sixty-five thousand, five 

hundred Guyana dollars ($4,565,500) was spent on repairs and renovations to the LRC's 

Secretariat during the period August to December 2021. (Please see statement from MOLA listed 

under appendix 7.2) 

CHAPTER6 

CONCLUSION 

The LRC during the seven (7) months of its operations for the reporting peiiod was faced with

[...]

Request for Audited Financial Statement 

Attorney General Chambers 
95 Carmichael Street, 
North Cummingsburg, Georgetown, 
Guyana. 

Reference is made to your lener dated April 07, 2022 on the captioned subject. 

Please be infonned that the Ministry of Legal Affairs expended the sum of four million five 
hundred and sixty-five thousand five hundred Guyana dollars ($4,565,500) on repairs and 
renovation of the building during the period August to September 2021. 

With best regards. 

(J9i/ t 
Yours sincerely, 

?.' .. �¥.'?:'::":-....................... . 
Sharon Ally-Khan 

tr, 

PERMANENT SECRElARY

Ministry of L�ol AffaJrs